News Flash Home
The original item was published from 9/20/2022 11:32:50 AM to 9/25/2022 12:00:03 AM.

News Flash

2022 - Home - News

Posted on: September 20, 2022

[ARCHIVED] Boil Water Notice Rescinded

boil-no-more-700x336-583x280

Boil Water Notice Rescinded

September 20, 2022

 

On September 18, 2022, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality required the City of Lytle public water system, 007004, to issue a Boil Water Notice to inform customers, individuals, or employees that due to conditions which occurred recently in the public water system, the water from this public water system was required to be boiled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes. 

 

The public water system has taken the necessary corrective actions to restore the quality of the water distributed by this public water system used for drinking water or human consumption purposes and has provided TCEQ with laboratory test results that indicate that the water no longer requires boiling prior to use as of September 20, 2022. 

 

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact City of Lytle 830-709-3692 at 14916 Main Street Lytle, TX 78052 or you may contact Mayor Ruben Gonzalez (210) 897-6507 or James McGrath (210) 685-7708 or City Administrator Matthew Dear (210) 557-9124.

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in 2022 - Home - News

Lytle Music Fest 2023 Flyer

Lytle Music Fest 2023

Posted on: January 30, 2023
ZONING COMMISSION 02-06-23

Zoning Commission Agenda 02/06/23

Posted on: January 26, 2023
IH 35 PROJECT

IH 35 Frontage Road Improvements

Posted on: March 2, 2022